SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Page 1 of 4
2007 Spring Cycle Grant Awards
EDUCATION
APPLICANT / PROGRAM

Augustana College
Center for Communicative Disorders Renovation Project
Bennett Community School District
Technology update
Bettendorf Community School District
Paul Norton Elementary - computers
Bettendorf Community School District
Grant Wood Elementary - Karla's Korner
Davenport Community School District
Walcott K-8 - computer lab equipment
Davenport Community School District
Hayes Elementary - Read Naturally fluency sets
Davenport Community School District
Harrison Elementary - supplemental books for math, reading & science
Davenport Community School District
West High School - microscopes
Davenport Community School District
Central High School - nonfiction book update
Davenport Community School District
Intermediate Level Pathways Clubs - equipment
Davenport Community School District
High Schools Visual Arts Career Path Technology Labs - equipment
Davenport Community School District
High School Learning Labs - computer technology
Davenport Community School District
Project Lead the Way Pre-Engineering Career Pathway
Davenport Community School District
Graphing & data analysis equipment & software
Diocese of Davenport - All Saints Catholic School
Sound System Update
Diocese of Davenport - Assumption High School
Expanding Advanced Placement & College Course Offerings
Diocese of Davenport - John F. Kennedy Catholic School
Media Center - books & materials
Durant Community School District
Grades 9-12 - Non-fiction library books
Durant Community School District
Playground equipment
Eastern lowa Community College District
Equipment for HSET program, IT program, on-line faculty, Manufacturing Technology
program and Small Business Development Center
Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency
Teaching & learning technology
North Scott Community School District
Orchestra implementation & band instrument replacement
North Scott Community School District
John Glenn, Virgil Grissom & Edward White Elementary - Trouble-Free Playground Program

Printed 5/22/2007

AWARD
21,390
22,000
12,000
15,000
43,097

2,746
15,000
15,896
10,000
20,000
33,000
65,000
40,828
39,325

9,030
12,258

6,270
11,370
25,000
55,410

19,970
47,500
18,130
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EDUCATION
APPLICANT / PROGRAM

Pleasant Valley Community School District
Waterford Early Reading Program

Pleasant Valley Community School District
Junior High - Addition & Remodeling Project

Pleasant Valley Community School District
Math & Reading Summer Program for grades 6 & 7

GOVERNMENT
APPLICANT / PROGRAM

American Red Cross of the Quad Cities

National Notification Network contract and industrial ID maker

Bettendorf Parks & Recreation
Bark Park Project
Bettendorf Parks & Recreation
Life Fitness Center - 2 step through recumbent bikes
Bettendorf Public Library
Community-wide Reading Event
Blue Grass, City of
New Public Safety Building - Engineering fees
Buffalo, City of
Handicap parking for Buffalo Activity Center
Davenport Parks & Recreation
Goose Creek Park Summer Youth Program
Davenport Parks & Recreation
Fejervary Children's Zoo - Agricultural Education Project
Davenport Volunteer in Police Service
All-terrain vehicle/trailer for VIPS Security Patrol
Eldridge Park Board
Drinking fountain purchase for parks
Eldridge Volunteer Fire Department
Firefighting turnout gear replacement/upgrade
Family Museum
TEAMS 3 - Traveling Exhibition
Figge Art Museum
Go West! Exhibition
Friends of Vander Veer
Promenade
LeClaire Fire & Rescue
Thermal Imaging Camera
LeClaire Police Department
Laptops for Patrol Officers
Maysville Volunteer Fire Department
Apparatus Replacement
Putnam Museum of History & Natural Science
Exploring Egypt - film & educational programming

TOTAL EDUCATION

Printed 5/22/2007

AWARD
51,439
25,000

2,812
$639,471

AWARD
10,999
20,000

2,613
10,000
50,000
15,000
25,000

7,100
11,200

4,500
12,360
26,905
25,000
27,102
14,500

8,100
45,000
50,000
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GOVERNMENT
APPLICANT / PROGRAM

Quad City Helicopter Emergency Medical Service
Equipment enhancement
Scott County Attorney
Chevrolet Suburban Vehicle
Scott County Conservation Board
West Lake Disc Golf Course
Scott County EMS Association
Equipment enhancement
Walcott Parks & Recreation Board
Victory Park Concession Stand Project

TOTAL GOVERNMENT

NON-PROFIT
APPLICANT / PROGRAM

Ballet Quad Cities
"Nutcracker" - new professional backdrops, legs and tree
Bethany for Children & Families
Davenport office roof replacement
Big Brothers Big Sisters
Integrated Communication and Data System Expansion
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Mississippi Valley
Roosevelt & Davenport Clubs - equipment & supplies
Center for Active Seniors (CASI)
Equipment for "Fit for Life" Fitness Center
Center for Alcohol & Drug Services, Inc.
Detox Unit - window replacement
Churches United of the Quad City Area
Winnie's Place renovation
Community Health Care, Inc.
Pediatric dental & medical equipment
Edgerton Women's Health Center, Inc.
Office equipment & WIC materials
Family Resources, Inc.
Domestic Violence Shelter - repairs, renovations & fire alarm system
Friendly House
Playground Safety Enhancement Project
Hand In Hand
Special Needs Childcare Program
Handicapped Development Center
Capital Campaign - "A Future of Opportunities"”
Jewish Federation of the Quad Cities
Coexistence Exhibition
Meal Service of Scott County, Inc.
Donor meals

Mississippi Valley Blues Society
Robert Randolph performance for 2007 MVB Festival

Printed 5/22/2007

AWARD
43,066
10,000
14,000
62,251
25,000

$519,696

AWARD
15,000
8,500
13,000
20,400
16,126
13,767
30,000
40,000
35,000
13,253
10,000
4,500
40,000
10,000
8,000
15,000
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NON-PROFIT
APPLICANT / PROGRAM

Niabi Zoological Society
Passport to Africa - Giraffe Squeeze
Opportunities Never Ending Foundation
Equipment, supplies, rent assistance, transportation, workshops, recreational activities
Project Renewal
Computer upgrades
Quad Cities Mexican American Organization
Exterior and entranceway improvements to the Historic Col Ballroom
Quad City Arts
Drama Educational Project
Quad City Sports Center
Refrigeration System - upgrade and replacement
Quad City Symphony Orchestra
Guest Artist Season Sponsorship
River Action, Inc.
Quad City Watershed Master Plan
River Music Experience
Updating Performance Hall
RiverPointBallet aka: lllinois Youth Ballet, NFP
"Snow Queen" Children's Classical Ballet
Salvation Army
Purchase and replace failing inefficient furnaces
Scott County Family Y
Multi-Function School Activity Bus
Scott County Housing Council
Rehabilitation of single and multi-family housing units
The Student Hunger Drive
"Bag Hunger" Project
Vera French Community Mental Health Center
Mental Health Information Technology & Telecommunications Upgrade

TOTAL NON-PROFIT

Total 2007 Spring Cycle Grant Awards

Printed 5/22/2007

AWARD
25,000
10,800
15,880
15,000
15,000
16,700
31,500
15,000
12,500
10,000
20,000
27,500
99,690

5,000
40,000
$652,116

$1,811,283



