SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Printed 5/22/2007

Page 1 of 4

2007 Spring Cycle Grant Awards

EDUCATION	
APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Augustana College Center for Communicative Disorders Renovation Project	21,390
Bennett Community School District	22,000
Technology update	22,000
Bettendorf Community School District	12,000
Paul Norton Elementary - computers	
Bettendorf Community School District	15,000
Grant Wood Elementary - Karla's Korner	12.007
Davenport Community School District Walcott K-8 - computer lab equipment	43,097
Davenport Community School District	2,746
Hayes Elementary - Read Naturally fluency sets	15,000
Davenport Community School District Harrison Elementary - supplemental books for math, reading & science	15,000
Davenport Community School District	15,896
West High School - microscopes	13,070
Davenport Community School District	10,000
Central High School - nonfiction book update	,
Davenport Community School District	20,000
Intermediate Level Pathways Clubs - equipment	
Davenport Community School District High Schools Visual Arts Career Path Technology Labs - equipment	33,000
Davenport Community School District	65,000
High School Learning Labs - computer technology	02,000
Davenport Community School District	40,828
Project Lead the Way Pre-Engineering Career Pathway	
Davenport Community School District	39,325
Graphing & data analysis equipment & software	0.020
Diocese of Davenport - All Saints Catholic School Sound System Update	9,030
Diocese of Davenport - Assumption High School	12,258
Expanding Advanced Placement & College Course Offerings	
Diocese of Davenport - John F. Kennedy Catholic School	6,270
Media Center - books & materials	11,370
Durant Community School District Grades 9-12 - Non-fiction library books	11,370
Durant Community School District	25,000
Playground equipment	25,000
Eastern Iowa Community College District	55,410
Equipment for HSET program, IT program, on-line faculty, Manufacturing Technology program and Small Business Development Center	
Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency	19,970
Teaching & learning technology North Scott Community School District	47,500
Orchestra implementation & band instrument replacement	47,500
North Scott Community School District	18,130
John Glenn, Virgil Grissom & Edward White Elementary - Trouble-Free Playground Program	10,100

SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY Printed 5/22/2007

Page 2 of 4 2007 Spring Cycle Grant Awards

2007 Spring Cycle Grant Awards		
EDUCATION APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD	
Pleasant Valley Community School District Waterford Early Reading Program	51,439	
Pleasant Valley Community School District Junior High - Addition & Remodeling Project	25,000	
Pleasant Valley Community School District Math & Reading Summer Program for grades 6 & 7	2,812	
TOTAL EDUCATION	\$639,471	
GOVERNMENT APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD	
American Red Cross of the Quad Cities National Notification Network contract and industrial ID maker	10,999	
Bettendorf Parks & Recreation Bark Park Project	20,000	
Bettendorf Parks & Recreation Life Fitness Center - 2 step through recumbent bikes	2,613	
Bettendorf Public Library Community-wide Reading Event	10,000	
Blue Grass, City of New Public Safety Building - Engineering fees	50,000	
Buffalo, City of Handicap parking for Buffalo Activity Center	15,000	
Davenport Parks & Recreation Goose Creek Park Summer Youth Program	25,000	
Davenport Parks & Recreation Fejervary Children's Zoo - Agricultural Education Project	7,100	
Davenport Volunteer in Police Service All-terrain vehicle/trailer for VIPS Security Patrol	11,200	
Eldridge Park Board Drinking fountain purchase for parks Eldridge Voluntous Fire Deportment	4,500	
Eldridge Volunteer Fire Department Firefighting turnout gear replacement/upgrade Family Museum	12,360 26,905	
TEAMS 3 - Traveling Exhibition Figge Art Museum	25,000	
Go West! Exhibition Friends of Vander Veer	27,102	
Promenade LeClaire Fire & Rescue	14,500	
Thermal Imaging Camera LeClaire Police Department	8,100	
Laptops for Patrol Officers Maysville Volunteer Fire Department	45,000	
Apparatus Replacement Putnam Museum of History & Natural Science	50,000	
Exploring Egypt - film & educational programming	, -	

SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY Printed 5/22/2007

Page 3 of 4

2007 Spring Cycle Grant Awards

2007 Spring Cycle Grant Awards	
GOVERNMENT	
APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Quad City Helicopter Emergency Medical Service Equipment enhancement	43,066
Scott County Attorney	10,000
Chevrolet Suburban Vehicle	
Scott County Conservation Board	14,000
West Lake Disc Golf Course Scott County EMS Association	62,251
Equipment enhancement	02,231
Walcott Parks & Recreation Board	25,000
Victory Park Concession Stand Project	4
TOTAL GOVERNMENT	\$519,696
NON-PROFIT	
APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Pallet Over d Office	15 000
Ballet Quad Cities "Nutcracker" - new professional backdrops, legs and tree	15,000
Bethany for Children & Families	8,500
Davenport office roof replacement	0,500
Big Brothers Big Sisters	13,000
Integrated Communication and Data System Expansion	,
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Mississippi Valley	20,400
Roosevelt & Davenport Clubs - equipment & supplies	
Center for Active Seniors (CASI)	16,126
Equipment for "Fit for Life" Fitness Center	10.55
Center for Alcohol & Drug Services, Inc.	13,767
Detox Unit - window replacement	20,000
Churches United of the Quad City Area	30,000
Winnie's Place renovation	40,000
Community Health Care, Inc. Pediatric dental & medical equipment	40,000
Edgerton Women's Health Center, Inc.	35,000
Office equipment & WIC materials	33,000
Family Resources, Inc.	13,253
Domestic Violence Shelter - repairs, renovations & fire alarm system	,
Friendly House	10,000
Playground Safety Enhancement Project	
Hand In Hand	4,500
Special Needs Childcare Program	40,000
Handicapped Development Center	40,000
Capital Campaign - "A Future of Opportunities" Jewish Federation of the Quad Cities	10,000
Coexistence Exhibition	10,000
Meal Service of Scott County, Inc.	8,000
Donor meals	0,000
Mississippi Valley Blues Society	15,000
Robert Randolph performance for 2007 MVB Festival	,

SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY Printed 5/22/2007

Page 4 of 4

2007 Spring Cycle Grant Awards

2007 Spring Cycle Grant Awards		
NON-PROFIT APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD	
Niabi Zoological Society	25,000	
Passport to Africa - Giraffe Squeeze Opportunities Never Ending Foundation Equipment, supplies, rent assistance, transportation, workshops, recreational activities	10,800	
Project Renewal Computer upgrades	15,880	
Quad Cities Mexican American Organization Exterior and entranceway improvements to the Historic Col Ballroom	15,000	
Quad City Arts Drama Educational Project	15,000	
Quad City Sports Center Refrigeration System - upgrade and replacement	16,700	
Quad City Symphony Orchestra Guest Artist Season Sponsorship	31,500	
River Action, Inc. Quad City Watershed Master Plan	15,000	
River Music Experience Updating Performance Hall	12,500	
RiverPointBallet aka: Illinois Youth Ballet, NFP "Snow Queen" Children's Classical Ballet	10,000	
Salvation Army Purchase and replace failing inefficient furnaces	20,000	
Scott County Family Y Multi-Function School Activity Bus	27,500	
Scott County Housing Council Rehabilitation of single and multi-family housing units	99,690	
The Student Hunger Drive "Bag Hunger" Project	5,000	
Vera French Community Mental Health Center Mental Health Information Technology & Telecommunications Upgrade	40,000	
TOTAL NON-PROFIT	\$652,116	
Total 2007 Spring Cycle Grant Awards	\$1,811,283	